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The Director of Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Bangkok, TIlailand • APO AP 96546 

Dear Sir: 

Houston, T eX8S June 01, 1996 

My name is Do Hong Son, born in 1932 at Quang-Nam, Da-Nang, Viet-Nam. I 
am living at' , Houston, Tx. 77074, Tel. ( , refugee title 
number H. O. 34/344. 

It has been known that the following names being my children and granddaughter 
have been rejected by the American interviewers upon an interview in Ho Chi Minh City: 

1- Do Thi Hong Too 
2- Do Thi Hong Thanh 
3- DoHongTy 
4- Do Hong Tien 
5- Do Hong Thao 

(my daughter) 
(my daughter) 
(my son) 
(my son) 
(my granddaughter) 

born in )964 
born in 1968 
born in 1971 

" 
born in 1973 
born in 1991 

Being entitled H.O. 34/344, we assume the interview for our children should take 
place prior to 14-4-1995 so as to save them from faUing into the new criteria which 
prevent any children over 21 years of age from joining their parents in the ODP program. 
In the past, all my children had stuck to the point not to get married until they would settle 
along with their parents in the U.S .. Unfortunately, the rejection made by your intemcwing 
staff causes them a great deal of distress and suffering. In addition, my granddaughter, Do 
Hong Thao. parentless sin~ her birth and only brought up by myself. is left behind and 
becomes helpless when being still too young. 

Therefore, 1 am very grateful if your staff could be kind to review the case of my 
children and granddaughter so that th,,"Y would be able to join us under the reunification 
program. 

Y our prompt consideration of this letter will be highly appreciated. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Do Hong Son 
End.: 
A copy of file regarding the above. 
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I 
The Director of Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Bangkok, Thailand - APO AP 96546 

Dear Sir: 

Houston, Texas June 01, 1996 

My name is Do Hong Son, born in 1932 at Quang-Nam, Da-Nang, Viet-Nam. 
am living at - '. Houston, Tx 77074, Tel. ( , refugee title 
number H.O. 34/344. 

It has been known that the following names being my children and granddaughter 
have bt'en rejected by the American interviewers upon an interview in Ho Chi Minh City. 

1· Do Thi Hong Thu 
2- Do Thi Hong Thanh 
). Do HongTy 
4- Do Hong Tien 
5- Do Hong Thao 

(my daughter) 
(my daughter) 
(my son) 
(my son) 

(my granddaughter) 

born in 1964 
born in 1968 
born in 1971 
born in }973 
bom in 1991 

Being entitled H.O, 34/344, we assume the interview for our children should take 
place prior to 14-4-1995 so as to save them from falling into the new criteria which 
prevent any children over 21 years of age from joining their parents in the ODP progl·am. 
In the pa~, all my children had stuck to the point not to get married until they would settle 
along with their parents in the U.S .. Unfortunately, the rejection made by your interviewing 
staff cau.ses them a great deal of distress and suffering. In addition, my granddaughter, Do 
Hong Thao. parendess since her birth and only brought up by myself, is left behind and 
becomes helpless when being sliU too young. 

Therefore, I am very grateful if your staff could be kind to review the case of my 
children and granddaughter so that they would be able to join us under the reunification 
program. 

Your prompt consideration of this letter wiU be highly appreciated. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Do Hong Son 
Enel: 
A copy of tile regarding the above. 
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The Director of Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 
Bangkok, Thailand - APO AP 96546 

Dear Sir: 

Houston. Texas;~ II ~ 0 t, 1996 

My name is Do Hong Son. born in 1932 at Quang-Nam. Da-Nang, Viet-Nam. 
am living at , Houston. Tx 11014, Tel. ( , refugee title 
number H.O. 34/344. 

It has been known that the foHowing names being my children and granddaughter 
have been rejected by the American interviewers upon an interview in Ho Chi Minh City: 

1- Do Thi Hong Thu 
2- Do Tm Hong Thanh 
3- Do Hong Ty 
4- Do Hong Tien 
5- Do Hong Thao 

(my daughter) 
(my daughter) 
(my son) 
(my son) 
(my granddaughter) 

born in 1964 
born in 1968 
born in 1911 
born in 1913 
born in 1991 

Being entitled RO. 34/344, we assume the interview for our children should take 
place prior to 14-4-1995 so as to save them from falling into the new criteria which 
prevent any children over 21 years of age from joining their parents in the ODP program 
In the past, all my children had stuck to the point not to get married until they would settle 
along with their parents in the U.S .. Unfortunately, the rejection made by your interviewing 
staff causes them a great deaJ of distress and suffering. In addition, my granddaughter. Do 
Hong Thao, parentless since her birth and only brought up by myself. is left behind and 
becomes helpless when being still too young. 

Therefore, I am very grateful if your staff could be kind to review the case of my 
children and granddaughter so that they would be able to join us under the reunification 
program. 

Your prompt consideration of this letter will be highJy appreciated. 

Sincerely Yours, 

Enel.: 
A copy of file regarding the above. 
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CONG HOA xA HOI CHU NGHiA VI~T NAM 
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~ 

/~/, '..,fI!..-/,., ' 
/ 

, / 

HQ CHIEU' 
Passport 

, 
t 
t 

1 

! 



:: 

E Cy 
ERICAI'J EMBAS Y 

2D&.t.OCD EXT P. FAX: ~ 7-2337 

o 

o 

NAt.mffiE[~,co FAX ), 
... 2(K:fC lEL:: (4122) 7»--11 



1 1 on 



i, 

I 

! 

('; 
I .. ' 
\C""~""-.;.,.,'--
r 

! , 
\' , 
i j 

" ( 

I ' 

• 

" 

j 

) , 

56 HlEU ---- KHAI-SINH .- .. _. 

• , 
) 

elf - tru tgi __ ~ _____ ~ __ ~ .. ~~_~._ .. ___ ._._, .. _~,~-______ _ 

Ngvoi ch0'ng thu nh] _____ ... _n--"t'--______ ---_____ -'--. 
(Un, lit I 

, Tu6i -----~------- .. -~'---.-----------lf 
i 

, :! : Ng -~'---~---.-~'~-~.-.------.-~----~---~- i 
Ie' . I If-tru fQI_. ______ .. ___ .. _____________ ,_ 

~., 
):'4, t,!i X.l __ ~~G!.nn_. 1f1;;:IJ&.-tltaHj-U-u.m 19G9--

Ngvoi khai, H9 IQi, Nhan chCrng, 



: 

Mr. Do Hong Son 

Houston, Texas 77074 

Dear Mr. Son: 

CODDOU & CODDOU 
A PF?OFESSJONAL COFi!PORATION 

1535 WEST LOOP SOUTH 

SUITE 453 

HOUSTON. TEXAS 77027-9509 

i7131 993-0208 

FAX (713) 993-0209 

May 27, 1998 

Enclosed please find copies of the letter I sent to the a.D.p., the reply fax from 
the a.D.p., and of the research materials on adoption in Vietnam. I am sad to report that 
you must have legally adopted your child in Vietnam before you departed to the U.S.A. I 
was hoping that "customary adoption" existed which would make you the father of the 
child because you are next of kin and provided support and shelter for your 
granddaughter. Since this is not recognized in Vietnam, you will not be able to file an 1-
730, which would have allowed your granddaughter to be considered under the refugee 
law. 

As the response from the a.D.p. indicates, you may go to Vietnam and adopt your 
granddaughter and then return to the U.S.A. and file a petition for her to come as your 
daughter. In order for this to work as a permanent resident, you must prove that you have 
provided support for her for at least two years. If you are supporting her now, please 
keep a record of that support. 

The other alternative is for you to become an American citizen and adopt your 
granddaughter. Then she will be eligible for a visa immediately as an immediate relative 
of a citizen. 

I hope this information IS helpful and please call if I can be of any other 
assistance. 

Sincerely, 

6\~kjii1 j. Cod~ 
ElfJabeth S. Coddou 
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CODDOU & CODDOU 

A PROFESSIONAL CORPOR'ATION 

1535 WEST LOOP SOUTH 

SUITe: 453 

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77027-9509 

1713) 993-0206 

FAX (713) 993-0209 

May 15, 1998 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass 
Joint Voluntary Agency Representative 
O.D.P. 
Bangkok, Thailand 

FAX: (011)«( 

Attention: KSNIST 

Dear Sir: 

RE: IV 383432 

I am writing to inquire of the reason Do Hong Thao in the above referenced case 
was not allowed to come to the United States. 

Do Hong Thao was born on May 20, 1991. Her parents Do Hong Khanh and 
Tranh Thi Thanh Thuy, died on March 26, 1992. Do Hong Khanh is the son of Do Hong 
Son, a former reeducation camp detainee. Do Hong Son was allowed to immigrate to the 
US. in 1996. Since Do Hong Thao is the grandaughter of Do Hong Son, Do Hong 
Son raised her until he departed to the US.A. under the O.D.P. program. Four of his 
children were allowed to follow Do Hong Son to the US.A. in November of 1997. 

Since Do Hong Son became the father and caregiver for his grandaughter when 
his son and the son's wife died, please explain why she was not allowed to come to the 
US.A. with his other children. 

I have the residency card, birth certificate of Do Hong Thao, the death certificates 
of her parents, and an article about the death of Do Hong Thao's parents. 

My fax number is I look forward to hearing from you. 

Sincerely, 

'L>b~~L ~~ j. Cod~ 
Elfabeth S. Coddou 
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